Swigs-Shinkyolushin-Asgsociation
SSKA
Member of WKO-EKO

&
Country Representative / Branch Chief
Shihan
Peter Steinmann 5. Dan

é

Aawasserstrasse 10, CH- 6370 Oberdorf
Fon: 0041/41/620 4285 Fax: 0041/41/610 3253
Mobile: 0041/79/340°63°39

www.ikka.ch www.shinkyokushin.ch
ikka@kfnmail.ch

iy ©

7th Shinkyokushin SWISS — OPEN
Juniors-Championship 2012

Organizer: Shihan Peter Steinmann

The 7th Shinkyokushin Juniors Championship was one of the biggest
international juniors tournament in Europe. 248 competitors from 13 countries:
Lithuania, Ukraine, Denmark, Germany, Norway, Iran, Japan, France, Belgium,
Romania, Polen, Sweden and Switzerland take part.

Resultate / Results Swiss-Open Juniors 2012

Category Rang Number Name Surname Counthry
KATA
Boys, Kat. 1:
2005-2001
10.- 7. Kyu
1 57 Syno Vitaliy Ukraine
82 Merz Marc Swiss
3 61 Kondratenko Pavlo Ukraine
Boys, Kat. 2:
2000-1994
10. - 7. Kyu
1 68 Pryharnyy Oleh Ukraine
154 Gadeikis Jonas Litauen

3 67 Osyka Oleh Ukraine
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Boys, Kat. 3:
2005-2001
6.- 3. Kyu

Boys, Kat. 4:
2000-1994
6. - 3. Kyu

Boys, Kat. 5:
2001-1998
ab 2. Kyu Nat.

Boys, Kat. 6:
1997-1994
ab 2. Kyu Nat.

Boys, Kat. 7:
2001-1994

ab 2. Kyu Int.
National

KUMITE
Boys, Kat.1/ -30
2005-2003

Boys, Kat.2/ +30
2005-2003

Boys, Kat.3/ -33
2002-2001

N

w W N -

w W N -

62 Skarbek
60 Monastyrskyy

9 Zihlmann

28 Wyss
151 Mockus
243 Zemlianskij

152 Karalis
64 Spodaryk
120 Vogel

114 Gabler
74 Maksymiv
73 Krykov

156 Gervelis
252 Zavalnyj
114 Gabler

253 Abbaszade
251 Aliabadi

7 Bayard

55 Antonyshyn

134 Pakulnevicius
239 Sperling
143 Svorobovici

22 lde

60 Monastyrskyy
62 Skarbek
61 Kondratenko
231 Pellissier

Rostyslav
Ruslan

Jack

Rudy
Dominykas
Oleg

Kasparas
Roman
Silvan

Nikola
Igor
Yuriy

Gintas
Arturas
Nicola

Alireza
Parham
Robin
Markiyan

Albertas
Adam
Gediminas

Yuta

Ruslan
Rostyslav
Pavlo
David

Ukraine
Ukraine

Swiss

Swiss
Litauen
Litauen

Litauen
Ukraine
Swiss

Swiss
Ukraine
Ukraine

Litauen
Litauen
Swiss

Iran
Iran
Swiss
Swiss

Litauen
Polen
Litauen

Japan

Ukraine
Ukraine
Ukraine
Swiss



Boys, Kat.4/ 34-39

2002-2001

Boys, Kat.5/ +40
2002-2001

Boys, Kat.6/ -39
2000-1999

Boys, Kat.7/ 40-46
2000-1999

Boys, Kat.8/ +47
2000-1999

Boys, Kat.9/ - 50
1998-1997

Boys, Kat.10/ 51-58
1998-1997

Boys, Kat.11/ + 59
1998-1997

Boys, Kat.15/ - 55
1996-1994

w w N - w w N - w w N - w w N - w w N -

w W N -

w W N

133
150
144
224

99
246
145
248

64
193
126
136

192
146
135
129

196
187
207
237

243
70
72
67

153

209

152

98

73
227
221
157

137
19

Falalejevas
Balcinas
Abazorius
Hunger

Hadjeras
Esmaeiltab
Satkus
Talebi

Spodaryk
Kopij
Bubelis
Jocionis

Fabijan
Skiparis
Zmejevskis
Petraitis

Wasielewski
Kwiecien
Krzywosz
Mieczyslaw

Zemlianskij
Chalenko
Ivanochko
Osyka

Kontautas

Mazur

Karalis

Spiegel

Kryukov
Darbellay
Obermeier
Kathriner

Rybnikovas
Ikeda

Mykolas
Arnas
Valdas
Tobias

Laurant
Arshia
Gustas
Arsam

Roman
Marcel
Edvinas
Mantas

Adam
Kipras
Andrius
Mantas

Grzegorz
Szymon
Jaroslaw
Sicinski

Oleg
Kyrylo
Volodymyr
Oleh

Edvinas
Arkadiusz

Kasparas
Victor

Yuriy
Nathan
Tobias

Dominik

Denis
Yuki

Litauen
Litauen
Litauen
Germany

France
Iran
Litauen
Iran

Ukraine
Polen

Litauen
Litauen

Polen

Litauen
Litauen
Litauen

Polen
Polen
Polen
Polen

Litauen
Ukraine
Ukraine
Ukraine

Litauen

Polen

Litauen

France

Ukraine
Swiss
Germany
Swiss

Litauen
Japan



Boys, Kat.15/ 56-60

1996-1994

Boys, Kat.15/ 66-70

1996-1994

Boys, Kat.15/ + 75
1996-1994

KATA

Girls, Kat. 1:
2005-2001
10.- 7. Kyu

Girls, Kat. 2:
2000-1994
10. - 7. Kyu

Girls, Kat. 3:
2005-2001
6.- 3. Kyu

Girls, Kat. 4:
2000-1994
6. - 3. Kyu

w w N -

w w N -

117
114
20

93
74
141
47

49
94
155
15

84

236
124

76
174
24

53

242
122

186
184
83

Karpf
Gabler
Umetsu

Parol
Maksymiv
Sapoka
August

King
Szalast
Arbatavicius
Ranjan

Lamgadar

Stanko
Vidakovic

Osyka
Morel
Rujkovici

Pavel

Pasanen
Plocher

Jacobs
Annys
Lamgadar

Veit
Nikola
Naoki

Dominik
Igor
Justinas
Friis

Pascal
Kacper
Rokas
Rajethan

Samra

Roza
Laura

Krystyna
Noéline
Eda

Oana Maria

Py
Nina

Shanty
Lynn
Kenza

Swiss
Swiss
Japan

Polen
Ukraine
Litauen
Denmark

Swiss
Polen
Litauen
Swiss

Swiss

Polen
Swiss

Ukraine
France
Swiss

Rumania

Sweden
Swiss

Belgium
Belgium
Swiss



Girls, Kat. 5
2001-1998
ab 2. Kyu Nat.

Girls, Kat. 6:
1997-1994
ab 2. Kyu Nat.

Girls, Kat. 7:
2001-1994

ab 2. Kyu Int.
National

KUMITE
Girls, Kat.1

2005-2003

Girls, Kat.2/ - 33

2002-2001

Girls, Kat.3/ + 34

2002-2001

Girls, Kat.4/ -39

2000-1999

Girls, Kat.5/ 40-46

2000-1999

Girls, Kat.6/ +47

2000-1999

w w N -

w w N -

w

w w N -

92
241
52

89
10
78

78
10
52

125

139
132
188

238
223

53

13
92
233
225

52
215

189

256
258

118
107

Gomes
Pasanan
Pavel

Rissi
Lanz
Kerkalo

Kerkalo
Lanz
Pavel

Baksaite

Antonini

Sapokaite
Demenyte
Chrzanowska

Gorecka
Hunger

Zihlmann
Pavel

Arnold
Gomes Lopez
Piotrowska
Halmich

Pavel
Miinzhuber

Chrzanowska

Barzegar
Adibi
Plocher
Da Costa

Joana Lopes
Ki
Andreea Fulvia

Kim
Bianca
Anastasiya

Anastasiya
Bianca
Andreea Fulvia

Martyna

Luisa

Brigita
Agota
Klaudia

Karolina
Anika

Melanie
Oana Maria

Fiona
Joana
Magda
Vanessa

Andreea Fulvia
Lea

Natalia

Fatameh
Nadia
Nadja
Marion

Swiss
Sweden
Romania

Swiss
Swiss
Ukraine

Ukraine
Swiss
Romania

Litauen

Swiss

Litauen
Litauen
Polen

Polen
Germany

Swiss
Rumania

Swiss
Swiss
Polen
Germany

Romania
Germany

Polen

Iran
Iran

Swiss
France



Girls, Kat.7/ -50
1998-1997

Girls, Kat.8/ 51-58
1998-1997

Girls, Kat.9/ +59

1998-1997

Girls, Kat.15/ - 50

1996-1994

Girls. Kat.15/ 51-55
1996-1994

Girls, Kat.15/ 56-60

1996-1994

Girls, Kat.15/ + 60
1996-1994

Special Prices

w W N -

w w N -

w W N -

184
259
76

181
174

119

81

75
257

186
77
254

211
181

12
41
212
78

48
95
260
182

Annys
Moradi
Osyka

Odermatt
Seydel
Morel

Pillay

Waage
Venikova
Amanpour

Jacobs
Derevianko
Ghanbari

Weidner
Seydel

Arnold
Alexa
Halmich
Kerkalo

Ademi
Szalast
Rezaeehaji
Wiesner

Lynn
Masoumeh
Khrystyna

Flavia
Lara
Noéline

Jennea

Lone

Kateryna
Atefeh

Shanty
Natalia
Zahra

Martina
Lara

Aline
Caroline
Lisa
Anastasiya

Edita
Aleksandra
Fateme
Saskia

Best Technik Boy: Dominik Parol, Polen
Best Spirit Boy: Yuta Ide, Japan

Best Technik Girl: Fiona Arnold, Swiss
Best Spirit Girl: Edita Ademi, Denmark

Belgium
Iran
Ukraine

Swiss
Germany
France

Swiss

Norway

Ukraine
Iran

Belgium
Ukraine
Iran

Germany
Germany

Swiss
Denmark

Germany
Ukraine

Denmark
Polen
Iran
Germany



